2025 IMPORTANT VOTING DATES

2025 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

Absentee Voting at Horn Lake City Hall Feb. 18. Mon. - Fri.; 8 AM-5 PM

Voter Registration at Horn Lake City Hall Mon, Feb. 24th - Fri, Feb. 28th; 8 AM- 7 PM Sat, Mar. 1st; 8 AM- 12 PM

Voter Registration Deadline for Primaries Mon, Mar. 3rd

In-Person Absentee Deadline

Sat, Mar. 29th; 8 AM- 12 PM (Primary Election Day) Tue, Apr. 1st; 7 AM- 7 PM

2025 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

Voter Registration at Horn Lake City Hal Thur. May 1st - May 2nd, 8 AM-7 PM

Thur, May 1st - May 2nd, 8 AM- 7 PM Sat, May 3rd; 8 AM- 12 PM

Voter Registration Deadline for Genera Mon, May 5th

Absentee Voting at Horn Lake City Hal

Sat, May 24th; 8 AM- 12 PM Mon, May 26th- Fri, 30th; 8 AM-5 PM Sat, May 31st; 8 AM- 12 PM

(General Election Day)

Tue, June 3rd; 7 AM- 7 PM Tue, Apr. 1st; 7 AM- 7 PM Dear Citizens of Horn Lake, MS,

Imagine a Thriving Horn Lake A Vision for Growth and Opportunity

Under my leadership, Horn Lake, the Northern Gateway to the West-side of North Mississippi, will embark on a journey of **significant economic growth** while avoiding business over-saturation. This means:

High Quality Jobs:

Creating Stable, well-paying employment opportunities for our residents

Desirable Retail Options:

Attracting stores and services that enhance everyday life

Family-Friendly Entertainment:

Offering activities and spaces everyone can enjoy

Improved Infrastructure:

Upgrading roads, utilities, and public spaces to support our growth

This vision goes beyond growth. It's about enriching the lives of **families**, **young adults**, **seniors**, **and youth** in Horn Lake and neighboring towns. By fostering opportunities and family friendly development, we can ensure:

- A Stronger Economy
- A Better quality of life for all residents
- A community that's recognized and valued across Mississippi

Together, we can build a prosperous Horn Lake. Let's strive as a community and create a brighter future for generations to come!

Planning Commissioner, Jimmy Stokes, II.

Find Your Polling Location

Verify Your Voter Registration





Desoto County Voter Information: https://www.desotocounty.gov/120/elections

The Stokes Family